Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM (PATENTS ON	NLY		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	address of receiving	ng party:			
Lars Verner KAMPF B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	INDUS DK-47	NCO A/S STRIVEJ 22, 00, FVED, DENI	MARK			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional	name(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No			
B. Execution Date: <u>04/23/2012</u>							
 4. A. Patent Application No. 13/498,733 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A SYSTEM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN AXIAL FAN 							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	correspondence 6			eatents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 -0-4850 36-6400		eayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Jana Nelson, Registration No. 66,070	75		ad any attached co	py is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 028149 FRAME: 0754

			ASSIGNME	vint.	The Marie Control of the Control of		
	lasert	(1)	Lars Verner KAMPF	· · ·	as so c		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Data vettlet fewarett.	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		each of	n consideration of the sum of on the undersigned each undersign	edollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable consideration paid t and hereby does assign, transfer and set over		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	Novence A/S				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Industrivej 22, DK-470	0, Naestved, De	nmark		
		inventio continu	ther designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, relight, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the m, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, and in all centers patent, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent, ans, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	lasert	(1))	A SYSTEM FOR THE	CONSTRUCTI	ON OF AN AXIAL FAN		
	Identification such as Title, Case	_		CONTROCT	ON OF THE PARTY		
	Number, or Foreign)		
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 152863						
		for whice	h the undersigned has (have) exe date herewith or	cuted an application	for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing						
	of Application	(12)	nc				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	U.S. application Serial Number	13/498,733			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
claims of reexami Patents of full right and agree	tication or continuation or dignee in every way possible (a) and each undersigned agree or provisions of the International All Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested this assignment is bit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of the United States and the bit of the United States resulting the United States and the United States resulting the United States and United State	ivision them n obtaining s to execute onal Conver s to perform ted States p rizes and re g from said t herein ass nding on hif y grants the	cof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward will all papers and documents and print of Protection of Industrial all affirmative nets which may leatent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning and that he has not execut mand his heirs, successors, assigning of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl.	cation based thereon, a such interference, erform any act which Property or similar agoe necessary to obtain J.S. Patent and Tradese, as Assignee of the ed, and will not exect the newer to insert to the newer to insert.	n, maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letters entire interest, and covenants that he has ale, any agreements in conflict herewith, latives:		
recordat	ion of this document.						
Date	23-04-207		undersigned on the date(s) oppo				
Date .							
Date					(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date -			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signature		(\$EAL)		
neither, t	hen it should be signed befo	re at least to	wo witnesses who also sign here:		b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	23-04-2012	····	Witness	Mallin	Wants		
Date	23-04-2012		Witness	christen	Farly		

PATENT REEL: 028149 FRAME: 0755